FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	PEOOPPATION FORM O	WALE SHEET	met u ryh	T 2 3 2 () 2	Commerce []
1-31-92	03-29-2006		Attorn		07781.0228-0
1			Attorn 22.853 ATTN, BCX	ey Customer I	Number:
To the Honorable Commission Please record the attached on	103206386	· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	ATTN. B	SSIGNMENTS	491
Name of conveying party Peter VON ZIMMERM DUEVEL, Dirk HENRIC	(ies): ANN, Reiner WALLMEIER, Ola CH, Martin SCHORR, Volker		ame and address o	of receiving par	ty(ies):
Additional name(s) of conveying p	OWOTNY, and Volker RIPP arty(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Street Add	ress: Dietma	r-Hopp-Allee 1	6
3. Nature of conveyance:					
	Merger	City:	Walldorf		
Assignment Security Agreement Other:	Change of Name	Country:	Germany	Postal Code:	D-69190
Other:		Additional	name(s) & Address	s(es) attached?)
24, 2006; Oct	, 2005; October 5, 2005; January ober 14, 2005; November 7, 2005 005; October 5, 2005; and Octobe] Yes	No	
Application number(s) or date of the application:	patent number(s): If this documen	t is being filed	ogether with a new	application, th	ne execution
A. Patent Application Numb	er(s):	B. P	atent Number(s):	9721	
10/529,231		1	10152	923/	
			1 - /	/	
	Additional numbers attached?	Yes	<i>t</i>		
5. Name and address of pa concerning document sh	rty to whom correspondence	6. T			egistrations
	rty to whom correspondence	6. T		lications and re	egistrations
concerning document sh	rty to whom correspondence	6. T	v / No	lications and re	
concerning document sh Name: Anthony J. Lombardi	rty to whom correspondence ould be mailed:	6. Tis 1	otal number of apported in the control of the contr	lications and re .41): \$40 se charge defic	ciency to depo
concerning document sh Name: Anthony J. Lombardi Internal Address: FINNEGAN, I	rty to whom correspondence ould be mailed: HENDERSON, FARABOW, DUNNER, L.L.P.	6. Tir. 1	otal number of apported: otal fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed (Pleas account)	lications and re .41): \$40 se charge defic	ciency to depo
Internal Address: FINNEGAN, I GARRETT & Street Address: 901 New York	rty to whom correspondence ould be mailed:	6. Tir. 1	otal number of apported: otal fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed (Pleas account)	lications and re .41): \$40 se charge defic	ciency to depo
concerning document sh Name: Anthony J. Lombardi Internal Address: FINNEGAN, I	rty to whom correspondence ould be mailed: HENDERSON, FARABOW, DUNNER, L.L.P. k Avenue, N.W.	6. Tirit	otal number of apported: otal fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed (Pleas account)	lications and re .41): \$40 se charge defice	ciency to depo
Internal Address: FINNEGAN, GARRETT & Street Address: 901 New Yorl City: Washington	rty to whom correspondence ould be mailed: HENDERSON, FARABOW, DUNNER, L.L.P. k Avenue, N.W.	6. Tirit	otal number of apprivolved: otal fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed (Pleadaccount) Authorized to be	lications and re .41): \$40 se charge defice	ciency to depo
Internal Address: FINNEGAN, GARRETT & Street Address: 901 New York City: Washington	rty to whom correspondence ould be mailed: HENDERSON, FARABOW, DUNNER, L.L.P. k Avenue, N.W.	6. Tir 1	otal number of apprivolved: otal fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed (Plead account) Authorized to be	lications and real.41): \$40 se charge defice to descript to descri	ciency to depo
Internal Address: FINNEGAN, GARRETT & Street Address: 901 New Yor City: Washington State: D.C. Zi 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and	rty to whom correspondence ould be mailed: HENDERSON, FARABOW, DUNNER, L.L.P. k Avenue, N.W.	6. Tir 1	otal number of apprivolved: otal fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed (Plead account) Authorized to be	lications and real.41): \$40 se charge defice to descript to descri	ciency to deponing the copy of the

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/WE, the below named inventor(s) [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR AUTOMATIC INTEGRATED DOCUMENT FILING WHEN LOGGING BUSINESS TRANSACTIONS (AS AMENDED)

for which I/WE executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith or filed an application for United States Letters Patent on March 25, 2005 (U.S. Patent Application No. 10/529,231); and

WHEREAS, SAP AG, a corporation of Germany whose post office address is Dietmar-Hopp-Allee 16, D-69190, Walldorf, Germany [hereinafter referred to as Assignee], is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged. I/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above-noted provisional application (if any), as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may be filled for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/WE have hereunto set our hands.

Name: Peter VON ZIMMERMANN Address: Ahomweg 8, 74918 Angelbachtal	WITNESSED BY. Printed Name: Leckbach Sisela
Signature: Pale w hu-	Signature: C. Woodback
Date: 12/23/2005	Date: 23.12.05

PATENT

Name:	Reiner WALLMEIER	
	Ebertstr. 9, 69168 Wiesloch Germany	WITNESSED BY. Printed Name: TENS-PETER PUSEN
Signatur	· ff	Signature: JUS JUST Date: 10/05/2005
Date:	10/05/2005	Date: 10/05/2005
	Olaf DUEVEL Pfalzstraβe 11, D-68259 Mannheim Germany	WITNESSED BY, Printed Name:
Signature	:	Signature:
Date:		Date: .
	Dirk HENRICH Gartenstrasse 25/2, D-69168 Wiesloch Germany	WITNESSED BY, Printed Name:
Signature	3:	Signature:
Date:		Date:
Name: Address:	Martin SCHORR St. Wolfgang Strasse 15, 69231 Rauenberg Germany	WITNESSED BY, Printed Name:
Signature	<u>):</u>	Signature:
Date:		Date:
	Volker SCHNUCK Niedersachsenring 90, 48147 Münster Germany	WITNESSED BY, Printed Name:
Signature):	Signature:
Date:		Date:
	Dietmar NOWOTNY Kralchgaustr. 41 a. 69234 Dietheim Germany	WITNESSED BY, Printed Name:
Signature	:	Signature:

PATENT

Name:	Reiner WALLMEIER	
Address:	Ebertstr. 9,	WITNESSED BY,
	69168 Wiesloch	Printed Name:
	Germany	
Signature) <u>; </u>	Signature:
Date:		Date:
Name:		
Address:	Pfalzstraβe 11,	WITNESSED BY
	D-68259 Mannheim	Printed Name: FT. 7 LLTA E JT JE
	Germany	
Signatur	e: Olf C., 24.1.06	Signature: 2. Aldrein Date: 3. 24, 2006
Signatur		7.4.0
Date:	124.1.06	Date: 2-0. 4, 6006
Nome	Dirk HENRICH	
	Gartenstrasse 25/2.	WITNESSED BY
Addi baa	D-69168 Wiesloch	Printed Name:
	Germany	
	•	
Signatur	<u>e:</u>	Signature:
Date:		Date:
<u> </u>		
Nome	Martin SCHORR	
Name:	St. Wolfgang Strasse 15,	WITNESSED BY.
Addi Cas.	69231 Rauenberg	Printed Name:
	Germany	Timod Manno.
Diameter.		_
Signatur	<u> </u>	Signature:
Date:		Date:
Name:	Volker SCHNUCK	
	Niedersachsenring 90,	WITNESSED BY,
	48147 Münster	Printed Name:
	Germany	
Signatur	9;	Signature:
Doto		
Date:		Date:
Name:	Dietmar NOWOTNY	
Address:	Kraichgaustr. 41 a,	WITNESSED BY,
	69234 Dielheim	Printed Name:
	Germany	
Signature	ə:	Signature:
		Olympia .

Name: Address:	Reiner WALLMEIER Ebertstr. 9, 69168 Wiesloch	WITNESSED BY, Printed Name:
	Germany	r (mod Name,
Signature	9:	Signature:
Date:		Date:
	Olaf DUEVEL Pfalzstraβe 11, → D-68259 Mannheim Germany	WITNESSED BY, Printed Name:
Signature	:	Signature:
Date:		Date:
Address:	Dirk HENRICH Gartenstrasse 25/2, D-69168 Wiesloch Germany	WITNESSED BY, Printed Name: MIRIAM HIMMELSGACH
	10-14-2005	Signature: Jr. him ha
Date:	711-2005	Date: 10-14- (20)
	Martin SCHORR St. Wolfgang Strasse 15, 69231 Rauenberg Germany	WITNESSED BY, Printed Name:
Signature		Signature:
Date:		Date:
Name: Address:	Volker SCHNUCK Niedersachsenring 90, 48147 Münster Germany	WITNESSED BY, Printed Name:
Signature	E	Signature:
Date:		Date:
Name: Address:	Dietmar NOWOTNY Kraichgaustr. 41 a, 69234 Dielheim Germany	WITNESSED BY, Printed Name:

Signature:

Signature:

Name: Address:	Reiner WALLMEIER Ebertstr. 9, 69168 Wiesloch Germany	WITNESSED BY, Printed Name:
Signature):	Signature:
Date:		Date:
	Olaf DUEVEL Pfalzstraβe 11, D-68259 Mannheim Germany	WITNESSED BY, Printed Name:
Signature	·	Signature:
Date:		Date:
	Dirk HENRICH Gartenstrasse 25/2, D-69168 Wiesloch Germany	WITNESSED BY, Printed Name:
Signature) <u>'</u>	Signature:
Date:		Date:
	Martin SCHORR St. Wolfgang Strasse 15, 69231, Rauenberg Germann	WITNESSED BY. Printed Name: Nichael Sylveste
Signature	: Note War	Signature: UUU
Date:	11/7/05	Date: 11/7/05
	Volker SCHNUCK Niedersachsenring 90, 48147 Münster Germany	WITNESSED BY, Printed Name:
Signature):	Signature:
Date:		Date:
Name: Address:	Dietmar NOWOTNY Kraichgaustr. 41 a, 69234 Dielheim Germany	WITNESSED BY, Printed Name:

Signature:

Signature:

PATENT

Name: Address:	Reiner WALLMEIER Ebertstr. 9, 69168 Wiesloch Germany	WITNESSED BY, Printed Name:
Signature):	Signature:
Date:		Date:
Name: Address:	Olaf DUEVEL Pfalzstraβe 11, D-68259 Mannheim Germany	WITNESSED BY, Printed Name:
Signature	9:	Signature:
Date:		Date:
	Dirk HENRICH Gartenstrasse 25/2, D-69168 Wiesloch Germany	WITNESSED BY, Printed Name:
Signatur	9:	Signature:
Date:		Date:
	Martin SCHORR St. Wolfgang Strasse 15, 69231 Rauenberg Germany	WITNESSED BY, Printed Name:
Signatur	e:	Signature:
Date:		
Address	Volker SCHNUCK Niedersachsenring 90, 48147 Münster Germany	WITNESSED BY, Printed Name; DANIEL WOTTE
Signatur	o. Ehrug	Signature:
Date:	19.10.2005	Date: 19.10.2005
Name: Address	Dietmar NOWOTNY : Kraichgaustr. 41 a, 69234 Dielheim Germany	WITNESSED BY, Printed Name:
Signatur	e:	Signature:

PATENT

	Reiner WALLMEIER Ebertstr. 9, 69168 Wiesloch Germany	WITNESSED BY, Printed Name:
Signature	<u> </u>	Signature:
Date:		Date:
	Olaf DUEVEL Pfalzstraβe 11, D-68259 Mannheim Germany	WITNESSED BY, Printed Name:
Signature):	Signature:
Date:		Date:
	Dirk HENRICH Gartenstrasse 25/2, D-69168 Wiesloch Germany	WITNESSED BY, Printed Name;
Signature);	Signature:
Date:		Date:
Name: Address:	Martin SCHORR St. Wolfgang Strasse 15, 69231 Rauenberg Germany	WITNESSED BY, Printed Name:
Signature	:	Signature;
Date:		
Name: Address:	Volker SCHNUCK Niedersachsenning 90, 48147 Münster Germany	WITNESSED BY, Printed Name:
Signature		Signature:
Date:	Oct 5th 2005	Date: Oct 5-14 2005
Name: Address:	Dietmar NOWOTNY Kraichgaustr. 41 a, 69234 Dietheim Germany	WITNESSED BY, M. Crum bol
Signature	: Illes /	simmer als 101

Date:	Oct 5th 2005	Date: Oct 5th 2005
Name: Address:	Volker RIPP Robert-Blum-Str. 4, 68199 Mannheim Germany	WITNESSED BY, Printed Name:
Signature	<u>:</u>	Signature:
Date:		Date:

PATENT

Date:	Date:
Name: Volker RIPP	
Address: Robert-Blum-Str. 4,	WITNESSED BY, Printed Name: FREUK URUGER
68199 Mannheim	Printed Name: FRAUL URUSER
Germany	
Signature: Numa	Signature: RLCT
Date: 07.10.7005	Date: 7 10, 2005

RESAMT SETTEN NO

PATENT REEL: 017717 FRAME: 0073

RECORDED: 01/31/2006